Cemetery 192,330   91,161   200   -
Building Permits 580,576   422,320   -   -

Total Business-Type Activities 26,173,401   20,930,455   200   890,780

Total Primary Government $ 116,599,387 $ 31,499,428   $ 13,387,928   $ 26,145,416

Component units:
Airport Authority $ 9,307,965   $ 248,123   $ 9,244,626   $ -
Convention and Visitors' Bureau 1,691,788   229,662   207,500   -

Total Component Units $ 10,999,753   $ 477,785   $ 9,452,126   $ -

General Revenues:
Property taxes
Sales taxes
Consolidated tax
Franchise taxes
Other taxes
Room taxes
Motor vehicle fuel tax
Unrestricted investment income
Miscellaneous revenue

Transfers

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Assets

NET ASSETS, JULY 1, as Previously Reported
Prior-period adjustment - error correction

NET ASSETS, JULY 1, as Adjusted

NET ASSETS, JUNE 30

PROGRAM REVENUES

See accompanying notes.
7

GOVERNMENTAL BUSINESS-TYPE
ACTIVITIES ACTIVITIES TOTAL

$ (9,277,578)   $ -   $ (9,277,578)   $ -   $ -
(28,309,299)   -   (28,309,299)  -   -

(3,343,592)   -   (3,343,592)   -   -
1,843,275   -   1,843,275   -   -
1,003,884   -   1,003,884   -   -

(1,709,451)   -   (1,709,451)   -   -
(2,041,139)   -   (2,041,139)   -   -

(133,755)   -   (133,755)   -   -
398,305   -   398,305   -   -

8,886,103   -   8,886,103   -   -
(4,283,446)   -   (4,283,446)   -   -

(4,247,956)   -   (4,247,956)   -   -

(41,214,649)   -   (41,214,649)  -   -

-   (2,105,547)   (2,105,547)   -   -
-   (1,496,326)   (1,496,326)   -   -
-   (11,618)   (11,618)   -   -
-   (479,250)   (479,250)   -   -
-   (100,969)   (100,969)   -   -
-   (158,256)   (158,256)   -   -

-   (4,351,966)   (4,351,966)   -   -

(41,214,649)   (4,351,966)   (45,566,615)  -   -

-   -   -   184,784   -
-   -   -   -   (1,254,626)

-   -   -   184,784   (1,254,626)

20,555,087   -   20,555,087   138,929   -
4,172,071   -   4,172,071   -   -

17,477,368   -   17,477,368   -   -
5,531,976   -   5,531,976   -   -

136,856   -   136,856   -   -
-   -   -   -   1,159,241

4,992,322   -   4,992,322   -   -
1,132,477   240,914   1,373,391   3,291   6,202

183,639   -   183,639   -   -
(398,481)   398,481   -   -   -

53,783,315   639,395   54,422,710   142,220   1,165,443

12,568,666   (3,712,571)   8,856,095   327,004   (89,183)

156,180,270   100,406,183   256,586,453  364,464   1,412,410
9,144,067   -   9,144,067   -   -

165,324,337   100,406,183   265,730,520  364,464   1,412,410

$ 177,893,003   $ 96,693,612   $ 274,586,615  $ 691,468   $ 1,323,227

CHANGES IN NET ASSETS COMPONENT UNITS

AIRPORT
AUTHORITY

CONVENTION
AND VISITORS'

BUREAU

NET (EXPENSE) REVENUE AND

See accompanying notes.
8

QUALITY
GENERAL OF LIFE

ASSETS
Cash and investments 4,563,179$   8,355,364$
Receivables (net of allowances

for uncollectibles):
Taxes, delinquent 416,995   -
Accounts receivable 1,534,660   -
Interest 155,043   -

Due from other funds 658,035   1,000,000